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flTHE MINISTER ofF INDUSTRY (SHRI MANUBHAI SHAH): (a) It is npt possible to collect this information. However, if the hon.
Member is interested in any particular agreements, [ will be glad to furnish the answer.

(b) and (c) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.]
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t [PURCHASE OF BOOKS IN HINDI

80. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN;
Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of books purchased by his Ministry during the last six

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 664
months and how many of them were in Hindj;

(b) the number of additional Hindi newspapers, Hindi papers and periodicals subscribed for the library of the Ministry during the same period; and

(c) whether any regular arrangements have been made or are proposed to be made for keeping information of Hindi books published on the subjects relating to his Ministry and for selecting them for the library?]
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fiITHE MINISTER ofF INDUSTRY (SHRI MANUBHAI SHAH): (a) 585, all in English-

(b) Nil.
(¢) Yes.]

s/t & wawi w7
#ure fear s

s, ot mamafag w@Egm o W@
grate qaT wErHEw-RT G5 7E
AT & T o

(%) =a% wara § g4 g
1% ¥ w3 & Ava frady wifeat gt s fwa

(=) e d@fiedi s w0 &
wifow foaa wom fedt § W & fieg T3 ; oW

() Tar afqey & wft gfgaf qar
Fadl #1 fgdy # Fr Gy w0 @)
Fré, fafesrer sraear & g § war 719
&1 fA=re g

*(m[ ] English translation.

